YOUTH RABBIT - YRB

Enter ONLINE www.MaricopaCountyFair.org

Superintendent: James Till (602) 647-0719 email: j_till1972@yahoo.com
Assist. Super: Caitlyn Till
Entry Fees: $5 per animal

$1 Showmanship Fee
$5 cage fee per exhibitor Cage fee will be refunded if exhibitor participates in Fair
set up, Saturday, April 8, 2017, 8am - 12pm

Online Deadline: February 22, 2017 at 11:59pm

Supporting Documents Due: February 24, 2017 at 5pm

Receiving: Tuesday, April 11, 2017, 3pm — 6:30pm Use McDowell & 17th Ave. entrance.
Location: Plaza Building (Orange building)

Release: Sunday, April 16, 2017, 6pm — 8pm

Credential Policy: Refer to 2017 Credentials Policy for Fair Pass information.

ENTRY INTO THIS DEPARTMENT, USE: Online entry plus Exhibitor Signature Form

Youth Rabbit Department Rules

3pm-6:30pm

Club Banner Competition: Enter, NEW Club
Banner at receiving-Tuesday, April 11, 2017,

Exhibitors will have until 5pm on February 24, 2017 to turn in supporting documents for online entries. Complete
entries include online entry plus Exhibitor Signature Form with all signatures, copy of pedigree, breed, age
(Junior, Intermediate or Senior), sex and variety (color), and entry fee. Incomplete entries will not be accepted.
Hand deliver complete entries and supporting documents to the fair office located at:

Maricopa County Fair

1826 W. McDowell Rd Rules: Exhibitors entering this
Phoenix, AZ 85007 department must abide by the following:
General Rules and Regulations,
JUDGING: Wednesday, April 12, 2017, at 9am. Livestock Rules, Department Rules.
SHOWMANSHIP: Thursday, April 13, 2017 at 5pm- Cavy to follow Please read and understand all rules
SMALL STOCK AUCTION: Friday, April 14, 2017 at 7pm. before entering this department

Exhibitors Please Note:

Exhibitor must indicate if they wish to sell a qualifying animal by placing a "Y” or “N” online at time of entry. Once
you have made your declaration, you will not be allowed to change this declaration. If more than 1 are eligible for
the sale that were marked “Y”, auction committee and auction clerk will make the final decision as to which ones

will sell.

RABBIT EXHIBITORS PLEASE NOTE:

1.
2.

3.
4,

9.

This show is NOT an ARBA Sanctioned Show ~ only Maricopa County Residents are eligible to enter.
Rabbits will, however, be judged following the rules and guidelines under ARBA.

Exhibitor must own and be raising rabbit on or before February 24, 2017. No exceptions.

A copy of Pedigree papers must be provided on entry deadline day.

Entries must have a legible, clearly defined tattoo ~ in the left ear. This must be done prior to receiving
day. No tattooing will be done on the fairgrounds.

Indicate breed and age of rabbit ~ ex: Division = Breed, Class = Color, Subclass = Age/Sex. Sample- Mini
Rex, Blue, Senior Buck = Division 3731, Class 163 Subclass C. Do not use birth date or indicate age by
months and years. If you are uncertain about the age of your animal, contact your leader, advisor or the
Department Superintendent.

Rabbits with evidence of parasites or contagious disease will be disqualified and returned to owner for
removal from building or quarantined. Unruly, mean and biting animals will not be accepted.

Breeding animals at the fairgrounds is prohibited. A doe that has babies at the fair will forfeit wins.
Waterers & feeders must be furnished by the exhibitor. Exhibitors are responsible for feeding their
animals throughout the fair. Mornings feedings must be done by 10 am and evening feedings
must be done by 8:30pm.

Maricopa County Fair is not responsible for any loss or damage to animals, equipment, etc. that might
occur. Entries are made and accepted on this condition.

10. The fair is not responsible for animals left after specified release times.


mailto:j_till1972@yahoo.com

11. Rabbits cannot be removed from cages without permission from the Department Superintendent. Notify

Superintendent for showmanship. Double divided cages will be used.

12. Exhibitors do not place anything in rabbit cages without permission from the Superintendent. Violation

can result in disqualification.

13. Do Not attach “for sale” cards to cages. If you are found to be attempting to sell an animal outside
of the auction, you will be disqualified, forfeit all prizes and auction monies.

14. Exhibits for fryer, baker, and roaster will be entered in regular division.

15. Maricopa County Dress Code required.
16. Removal of show animals prior to the end of fair is prohibited. NO EXCEPTIONS

Please select appropriate subclass when entering:

A Junior Buck
C Junior Doe
DIVISION 3700: American
Class Description
100 Blue
101 White

DIVISION 3701: American Chinchilla
Class Description
500 Any Color

DIVISION 3702: American Fuzzy Lop
Class Description

100 Agouti

101 Broken

102 Pointed White
103 Self

104 Shaded

105 Wide Band

DIVISION 3703: American Sable
Class Description
500 Any Color

DIVISION 3704: Belgian Hare
Class Description
500 Any Color

DIVISION 3705: Beveren

Class Description
100 Black

101 Blue

102 White

DIVISION 3706: Blanc de Hotot
Class Description
500 Any Color

DIVISION 3707: Britannia Petite
Class Description

100 Black

101 Black Otter

102 Blue Eyed White

103 Broken

104 Chestnut Agouti

105 Red Eyed White

106 Sable Marten

DIVISION 3708: Californian
Class Description
500 Any Color

DIVISION 3709: Champagne D’Argent
Class Description

500 Any Color

DIVISION 3710: Checkered Giant
Class Description

100 Black
101 Blue

DIVISION 3711: Cinnamon
Class Description

500 Any Color

DIVISION 3712: Créeme D’Argent
Class Description

500 Any Color

DIVISION 3713: Dutch
Class Description

100 Black

101 Blue

102 Chinchilla
103 Chocolate
104 Gray

105 Steel

106 Tortoise

DIVISION 3714: Dwarf Hotot
Class Description

100 Black

101 Chocolate

DIVISION 3715: English Angora

Class Description
100 Agouti

101 Pointed White
102 Self

103 Shaded

104 Ticked

105 Wide Band

DIVISION 3716: English Lop

Class Description
100 Agouti

101 Broken

102 Self

103 Shaded

104 Ticked

105 Wide Band

B Senior Buck
D Senior Doe

DIVISION 3717: English Spot
Class Description

100
101
102
103
104
105
106

Black
Blue
Chocolate
Gold
Gray

Lilac
Tortoise

DIVISION 3718: Flemish Giant
Class _Description

100
101
102
103
104
105
106

Black
Blue
Fawn
Light gray
Sandy
Steel gray
White

DIVISION 3719: Florida White
Class Description

500

Any Color

DIVISION 3720: French Angora
Class Description

100
101
102
103
104
105
106

Agouti

Broken
Pointed White
Self

Shaded
Ticked

Wide Band

DIVISION 3721: French Lop
Class Description

100
101
102
103
104
105

Agouti
Broken
Self
Shaded
Ticked
Wide Band

DIVISION 3722: Giant Angora
Class Description

100

Ruby Eyed White



DIVISION 3723: Giant Chinchilla
Class Description
500 Any Color

DIVISION 3724: Harlequin
Class Description

100 Japanese

101 Magpie

DIVISION 3725: Havana
Class Description

100 Black
101 Blue
102 Broken

103 Chocolate

DIVISION 3726: Himalayan
Class Description

100 Black

101 Blue

102 Chocolate
103 Lilac

DIVISION 3727: Holland Lop
Class Description

100 Agouti

101 Broken

102 Pointed White
103 Self

104 Shaded

105 Tan Pattern
106 Ticked

107 Wide Band

DIVISION 3728: Jersey Wooly
Class Description

100 Agouti
101 AQOV
102 Broken
103 Self
104 Shaded

105 Tan pattern

DIVISION 3729: Lilac
Class Description
500 Any Color

Division 3748: Lionhead
Class Description
500 Any Color

DIVISION 3730: Mini Lop
Class Description

100 Agouti

101 Broken

102 Pointed White
103 Self

104 Shaded

105 Ticked

106 Wide Band

DIVISION 3731: Mini Rex
Class Description

100 Black

101 Blue

102 Blue Eyed White
103 Broken Group
104 Castor

105 Chinchilla

106 Chocolate

107 Himalayan

108 Lilac

109 Lynx

110 Opal

111 Otter

112 Red

113 Sable Point
114 Seal

115 Silver Marten
116 Smoke Pearl
117 Tortoise

118 White

DIVISION 3732: Mini Satin
Class Description

100 Black
101 Blue
102 Chinchilla
103 Chocolate

104 Copper
105 Opal
106 Otter
107 Red

108 Siamese

109 Silver Marten
110 Tortoise

111 White

DIVISION 3733: Netherland Dwarf
Class Description

100 Self
101 Shaded
102 Agouti

103 Tan Pattern
104 Any Other Variety

DIVISION 3734: New Zealand
Class Description

100 Black
101 Broken
102 Red
103 White

DIVISION 3735: Palomino
Class Description

100 Golden

101 Lynx

DIVISION 3736: Polish
Class Description

100 Black
101 Blue
102 Broken

103 Chocolate
104 Blue Eyed White
105 Ruby Eyed White

DIVISION 3737: Rex
Class Description

100 Amber
101 Black
102 Blue

103 Broken Group
104 Californian
105 Castor

106 Chinchilla
107 Chocolate

108 Lilac
109 Lynx
110 Opal
111 Otter
112 Red
113 Sable
114 Seal
115 White

DIVISION 3738: Rhinelander
Class Description

100 Black

101 Blue

DIVISION 3739: Satin
Class Description
100 Black

101 Blue

102 Broken Group
103 Californian
104 Chinchilla
105 Chocolate

106 Copper
107 Otter
108 Red

109 Siamese
110 White

DIVISION 3740: Satin Angora
Class Description

100 Agouti

101 Pointed White
102 Self

103 Shaded

104 Ticked

105 Wide Band

DIVISION 3741: Silver
Class Description
100 Black

101 Brown

102 Fawn




DIVISION 3742: Silver Fox DIVISION 3744: Standard Chinchilla

Class Description Class Description DIVISION 3746: Thrianta
500 Any Color 500 Any Color Class Description
500 Any Color
DIVISION 3743: Silver Marten DIVISION 3745: Tan
Class Description Class Description
100 Black 100 Black
101 Blue 101 Blue
102 Chocolate 102 Chocolate
103 Sable 103 Lilac

DIVISION 3750: Meat Pen

It takes approximately 8 weeks to raise a Meat Pen. Entries cannot be more than ten weeks old. All three rabbits should

look as much alike as possible. General disqualifications apply in this class. Rabbits must have a permanent tattoo mark.

Tattoo must be recorded on the entry form.

Class Description

242 Breeds maturing - less than 8 Ibs: three live rabbits per pen - any sex - uniform in size. Top weight for each rabbit
is 4 Ibs.

243 Breeds maturing - more than 8 Ibs: three rabbits per pen - any sex - uniform in size weighing 3.01 Ibs - 5 Ibs. Top
weight for each rabbit is 5 Ibs.

DIVISION 3751: Fryer
Class Description
244 Maximum age 10 weeks ~ maximum weight 5 Ibs.

DIVISION 3752: Baker
Class Description
245 Less than 6 mo. old: Minimum weight 5.5 Ibs.~ maximum weight 8 Ibs.

DIVISION 3753: Roaster
Class Description
246 More than 6 mo. Old: Minimum weight 8 Ibs.

DIVISION 3754: Poster Contest - No entry fee

Submit at receiving Tuesday, April 11, 2017. Posters must be created by a 4-H - FFA - Open Youth member who is an
exhibitor within the department. The poster contest provides an opportunity to acquaint the public with any phase, or
phases of rabbit breeding and production such as, but not limited to: breeding, management and any commaodity of food
and fiber. Two poster limit.

Class Description

265 Poster: not to exceed 18" x 24"

DIVISION 3755: Showmanship - $1.00 Entry Fee

Must be entered at time of Entry or there will be an Onsite Entry fee of Double the entry fee after the deadline.
Class Description

100 Junior Novice: Junior members in first year projects

101 Junior: Age 9yr - 12yr prior to Jan. 1, 2017

102 Intermediate Novice: Intermediate members in first year projects.

103 Intermediate: Ages 13yr - 15yr prior to Jan. 1, 2017

104 Senior Novice: Senior members in first year projects

105 Senior: Ages 16yr -18yr prior to Jan. 1, 2017

Winners from Classes 101, 103 and 105 will represent the Rabbit Department in the Round Robin Showmanship
Contest Sunday, April 16, 2017 at 12:00




